



LEGAL SERVICES  
**BOARD**

Legal Services Board  
The Rookery  
2 Dyott Street  
London WC1A 1DE

[www.legalservicesboard.org.uk](http://www.legalservicesboard.org.uk)

### **FoI request (Ref: 20191028/01)**

Thank you for your request for information about resourcing of non-permanent staff.

I confirm that LSB holds the information that you have requested, please see the answers set out below:

1. How you resource non-permanent staff i.e. Contractors, Consultants, Agency staff  
**As a matter of course, we do not use non-permanent staff. If we do have a need to have appoint non-permanent staff, we usually resource this by advertising directly, and putting staff on a fixed term contact.**
2. A list of frameworks used to secure these resources  
**We do not have any frameworks agreed as our use of temporary agencies are minimal and ad hoc.**

If you are dissatisfied with this response to your request for information, you have the right to ask for an internal review / to submit a complaint (see [LSB's Freedom of information – Complaints procedure](#)).

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your complaint, you may refer the matter to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Please be aware that the Commissioner will be unlikely to make a decision until you have been through our internal complaints procedure first. You can write to the Commissioner at:

FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution  
Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

The reference for your request, which should be quoted in all correspondence, is: 20191028/01.